

1 Page 2-line 5 Delete "January 1,".
2
3 Page 2-line 6 Delete "2020" and insert "May 1, 2020".
4
5 Page 2-line 11 After "state" insert "by the operator".
6
7 Page 2-line 17 After "state" insert "by the operator".
8
9 Page 3-line 5 After "state" insert "by the operator".
10
11 Page 5-line 8 Delete "gross income" and insert "net
12 proceeds".
13
14 Page 5-line 11 Delete "gross income" and insert "net
15 proceeds".
16
17 Page 5-line 16 After "quarterly." insert "Once the commission
18 gaming account reaches one million dollars
19 (\$1,000,000.00), on a weekly basis, an operator
20 shall remit to the commission an amount equivalent
21 to twenty percent (20%) of the net proceeds earned
22 during the prior week on the operator's skill based
23 amusement games and of the twenty percent (20%),
24 the commission shall remit these monies to the
25 state treasurer for distribution as follows:
26
27 (i) Forty-five percent (45%) to the county and the city
28 or town in which the authorized gaming terminal is located, in
29 equal shares, or to the county alone if the authorized gaming
30 terminal is not located within the boundaries of a city or town;
31
32 (ii) Forty-five percent (45%) to the school foundation
33 program account;
34
35 (iii) Ten percent (10%) to the commission gaming
36 account.".
37
38 Page 6-lines 9 and 10 Delete entirely.
39
40 Page 6-line 12 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
41
42 Page 6-after line 15 Insert:
43

1 "(iv) "Net proceeds" means all revenue less payments to
2 the player;".

3
4 Page 6-lines 20 through 23 Delete entirely.

5
6 Page 7-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely and insert:

7
8 "(vi) "Skill based amusement game" means a game played
9 on a fixed electronic gaming system or device that affords an
10 opportunity for the exercise of skill or judgment where the outcome
11 is not completely controlled by chance alone.".

12
13 Page 7-line 10 After "both." insert "Each violation of this
14 section shall constitute a separate offense.".

15
16 Page 7-line 16 Delete "a new subparagraph (M)" and insert
17 "new subparagraphs (M) and (N)".

18
19 Page 8-line 22 After "duties" insert "or when responding to
20 a request to assist other peace officers
21 acting within the scope of their official
22 duties in their own jurisdiction".

23
24 Page 10-after line 15 Insert:

25
26 "(M) Any skill based amusement game approved by
27 the Wyoming gaming commission and bearing a commission issued
28 decal.".

29
30 Page 10-line 17 Delete "(M)" and insert "(N)".

31
32 Page 10-lines 20 through 23 Delete entirely.

33
34 Page 11-lines 1 through 4 Delete entirely and insert:

35
36 "(xiii) Skill based amusement game" means a game played
37 on a fixed electronic gaming system or device that affords an
38 opportunity for the exercise of skill or judgment where the outcome
39 is not completely controlled by chance alone.".

40
41 Page 11-line 19 After "duties" insert "or when responding to
42 a request to assist other peace officers
43 acting within the scope of their official
44 duties in their own jurisdiction".

45
46 Page 15-line 9 After "statutes." insert "One (1) of the
47 remaining members shall be an enrolled member

1 of the Northern Arapaho or Eastern Shoshone
2 Indian tribes who is a resident on the Wind
3 River Indian Reservation.".
4
5 Page 16-line 17 Strike "shall" and insert "may".
6
7 Page 16-line 20 Strike "shall" and insert "may".
8
9 Page 20-line 15 After "investigation" delete balance of line.
10
11 Page 20-line 16 Delete entirely and insert "the action is
12 deemed advisable by the attorney general.".
13
14 Page 22-line 1 Delete "skill based amusement games" and
15 insert "all types of games, including those
16 currently operating".
17
18 Page 22-line 6 Before "skill" insert "all types of games,
19 including". DRISKILL, CHAIRMAN